

Resolution Re Wessex House, 2nd Floor 45 Reid Street, Hamilton HM12 Bermuda

info@resolutionlife.com www.resolutionlife.com

Private & Confidential

Resolution Life Holdings ISAC Ltd. - ISA 2023 AS01 Ticker: RESRE.BH

Resolution Life Holdings ISAC Ltd. - ISA 2023 AS01

Issue of Preference Shares

October 3, 2024 For Immediate Release

Resolution Life Holdings ISAC Ltd. - ISA 2023 AS01 confirms that for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, it has issued 143,089 Preference Shares during the quarter which brings the total number of Preference Shares in issue and held by Resolution Re at quarter end to 163,889.

The market value of the shares in issue is US\$1,638,890,000

Further information: ISA 2023 AS01 Attn: Company Secretary Email: caleb.crockwell@resolutionlife.bm

Yours faithfully, **Resolution Re Ltd.**

Jonathan Moss Chief Financial Officer and Principal Representative